RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A FIRST AMENDMENT &
REINSTATEMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND CHICAGO SMA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESSTO INSTALL, MAINTAIN
AND OPERATE ANTENNA EQUIPMENT ON VILLAGE PROPERTY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove, DuPage County,
[llinois as follows:

1. That the form and substance of a certain First Amendment (“First Amendment”),
between the between the Village of Downers Grove (“Landlord”) and Chicago SMA Limited Partnership
d/b/aVerizon Wireless, (“Tenant”) for a license agreement to install, maintain and operate antenna
equipment on Village property located at 801 Burlington Avenue, Downers Grove, IL, as set forth in the
First Amendment submitted to this meeting with the recommendation of the Village Manager, is hereby
approved.

2. That the Village Manager and Village Clerk are hereby respectively authorized and
directed for and on behalf of the Village to execute, attest, seal and deliver the Amendment, substantially
in the form approved in the foregoing paragraph of this Resolution, together with such changes as the
Manager shall deem necessary.

3. That the proper officials, agents and employees of the Village are hereby authorized and
directed to take such further action as they may deem necessary or appropriate to perform all obligations
and commitments of the Village in accordance with the provisions of the First Amendment.

4, That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with the provision of this Resolution
are hereby repealed.
5. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as provided
by law.
Mayor
Passed:
Attest:

Village Clerk

1\wp8\res.09\Verizon-Ant-801-1stAmd



Site Name: 801 Burlington Lattice Tower

FIRST AMENDMENT & RESTATEMENT
TO LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT & RESTATEMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT (*First
- Amendment”), dated as of the later of the signature dates below, is by and between the
Viltage of Downers Grove, an Illinois municipal corporation, having a mailing address
of 801 Burlington Avenue, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 (hereinafter referred to as
“Landlord”) and Chicage SMSA Limited Partnership, D/B/A Verizon Wireless,
having a mailing address of One Verizon Way, Mailstop 4AW100, Basking Ridge, NJ
07920 (hereinafter referred to as “Tenant™).

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant entered into a License Agreement entitled LICENSE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND CHICAGO
SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO INSTALL, MAINTAIN AND OPERATE AN
ANTENNA AND ACCESSORY BUILDING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ITS CELLULAR TELEPHONE SERVICES dated May 17,
1993, and an Addendum to that License Agreement entitted ADDENDUM TC LICENSE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND CHICAGO
SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO INSTALL, MAINTAIN AND OPERATE AN
ANTENNA AND ACCESSORY BUILDING ON PUBLIC PROPERTY IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ITS CELLUT. AR TELEPHONE SERVICES dated November
30, 2001, copies of whica are attached hereto, whereby Landlord leased to Temant certain
Premises, therein described, that are a portion of the Property located at 801 Burlington
Avenue, Downers Grove, Illinois (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant desire to amend the Agreement to provide that the
term of the Agreement shall be restated, extended and to confirm compensation amounts
and tax payment responsibility.

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant also desire to amend the Agreement to provide that

any notice or communication shall be sent to the Landlord at its current address and to
Tenant at its current address.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Landlord
and Tenant agree as follows:

1. “Section 1. Contract Documents.” Exhibit I and Exhibit 3 have been revised to
incorporate the installation of a generator on the property. Exhibit 1 and Exhibit 3
are incorporated herein by reference.

2. “Section 5. Term.” of the Agreement is amended to extend the term of the current
Agreement. With this First Amendment, the Agreement shall be automatically

renewed for two (2) additional approximately five (5) year renewal terms as
follows:

Verizon Wireless Contract #27820



Site Name: 801 Burlington Lattice Tower

In order to establish an annual term commensurate with a calendar year, the initial
renewal term will commence on June 1, 2008 and shall end December 31, 2008.
Thereafier, and as part and parcel of the initial renewal term, four additional one (1) year
periods shall automatically commence each January 1% and extend through December 31
of the same year, terminating the initial renewal term of this First Amendment on
December 31, 2012, The second renewal term of this First Amendment shall
automatically commence January 1, 2013 and shall end December 31, 2018, the final
expration date. Automatic renewal as provided herein will only cease upon at least
ninety (90) days written notice of non-renewal in advance of the commencement of any
annual term by one party to the other or untif the final expiration date, which ever is
sooner. Landlord agrees not to terminate this lease simply as a method to re-negotiate the
terms contained herein.

After February 1, 2013, Tenant may request the Village to enter into negotiations toward
renewing or extending this First Amendment to the Agreement. Any renewal or
extension shall be according to terms that are mutually agreeable and the Village shall not
be bound to accept any particular terms or to renew any or all of the rights granted by this
Apgreement.

3.. “Section 9. Compensation ” of the Agreement is stricken and amended as follows:

Section 9. COMPENSATION

a. Beginning on December 1, 2008, Licensee shall pay to the Village a
license fee of $3,600.00 per month each month of 2008. Thereafter, effective on the first
day of January in each subsequent year of the First Amendment of the Agreement, the
monthly license fee shall increase in an amount equal to the fee for the preceding year
multiplied by 4%. The monthly fee shall be paid to the Village of Downers Grove,

Viliage Hall, 801 Burlington Avenue, Downers Grove, IL, 60515 each month by the 10"
of the month

b. No sublease is permitted without Village approval. A sublease is only
allowed upon permission granted by the Village in a written document and the Village
shall be entitled to 50% of any sublease fee or rent in addition to the rental fee described

in paragraph (a), above. Any contract or agreement to sublease shall be provided to the
Village by Licensee.

4. “Section 15. Notices.” of the Agreement is amended to indicate the current addresses
of each party:

Village of Downers Grove Chicago SMSA Limited Partnership
801 Burlington Ave. d/b/a Verizon Wireless
Downers Grove, 1L 60515 180 Washington Valley Road
Attn: Village Manager Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

Attn; Network Real Estate

5. There shall be added a section number 16 as follows:

Verizon Wireless Contract #27820



Site Name: 801 Burlington Lattice Tower

“Section 16, Taxes.” Licensee is solely responsible for payment of taxes on the
leasehold (PIN # 09-08-211-016). Licensee is solely responsible to determine the taxes
owed and to comply with the DuPage County payment procedures. Licensee shall
reimburse the Village for any personal or real property taxes which are assessed as a
result of Licensee’s Improvements and directly attributable to its use of the Property
under the terms of this First Amendment to the Agreement. Licensee shall have the right,
at its own expense and without expense to the Village, to contest by appropriate
proceedings, conducted with due diligence and in good faith, the validity of the amount
of taxes or reassessment as applicable to the Licensed Premises or the Licensee
Improvements. In the event that the Village becomes aware of any tax delinquency and
that delinquency is not cured by the Licensee within a reasonable amount of time, the
Village shall have the right to remove any of Licensee’s equipment and terminate this
First Amendment to the Agreement.

6. Tenant shall be entitled to access their equipment Monday through Friday, 7am to
3:30pm CST, by contacting the Village Building Services Department at 630/434-5551.
If access is required after business hours, on weekends, on a holiday or in the event of an

emergency, Tenant shall contact the Village Operations Center at 630/434-5706 or
630/434-5707.

7.. Except as amended herein, all terms, conditions, provisions, covenants and
-agreements contained in the Agreement shall be reinstated and shall remain in full force
and effect in their entirety. In the event of a conflict between this First Amendment and
the Agreement, the First Amendment shall control. Each reference in the Agreement to
itself shall be deemed also to refer to this First Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused their properly authorized
representatives to execute and seal this Amendment on the dates set forth below.

CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE d/b/a VERIZON WIRELESS by

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP, ITS

By:
Village Manager
Date:
Attest:
April Holden, Viliage Clerk Subscribed and sworn to re me this
yof _ F\s _,2008,

i,

WotaryPEHEE “OFFICIAL SEAL”

PUBLIC

?Efo?” LATONYA N ELLIS
< COMMISSION EXPRES 02/03,/05

1\mwhagr.08\Verizonlst Amd

Verizen Wireless Contract #27820



Exhibit 1 - Revised
Site Map of Property

(See attached document)



L.

A

EXISTING METER MCUNTED TO WALL,
PROTECT DURING CONSTRUCTION

EXSSTING TENANT SHELTER, PRGTECT

RREIARETS
s,

BURNG CONSTRUCTION
.94,.0 T A/.,po T
?//\ﬂv»«a@o N EXISTING METER MOUNTED AT " h/f/\&vw,(%o
2 - BUILDING WALL, PROTECT DURING : ey
CONTRACTCR TO UTILIZE EXISTING 4 CONSTRUCTION (TYP.) N
VACANT PORTABLE GENERATOR PLUG N -
STUB OUT FOR NEW ELECTRICAL 3 ;
CONDUIT, SEAL PENETRATION w/ : :
APPROVED WEATHER TIGHT MATERIAL [
b’L L A LAY LY R T TG S R e N
NEW “LB" CONDUIT ELEGW FOR R L N AN o e ] ] U
GENERATOR SERVCE AND N P — b ¢ m
CONTROLS (TYP.) R .
N I \ PROPOSED ROUTE OF TENANT
N ; = . NATURAL GAS SERVICE
,vm%wo\.lli NY e ’ (2) EXISTING GAS METERS
N k ¥ - .
A 4l F : A PROTECT DURING CONSTRUGTION
A ‘
NG : h’
N . EXISTING ICE BRIDGE, PROTECT
NG ; DURING CONSTRUCTION (TYP.)
EXISTING LADDER MOUNTED TO WALL, R% -
PROTECT QURING CONSTRUCTION ——__ 1t ‘ TENANT NATURAL GAS METER PROPOSED LOCATION
NI MOUNTED 70 EXTERIOR SHELTER WALL PER LOCAL
F RS CODES AND REQUIREMENTS, FINAL LOCATION 70 BE
TENANT 60 KW, 320/240V, 18 ] DETERMINED BY MICOR
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR ON
CONCRETE PAD, SEF, CETAKL 1/A-2 o i
& 1/A-3 SERVICE OFF SHELTER WALL
TI0" MIN. {TYP.) %ﬁvmm\lll\
\nftf/\v.c vm&D
EXISTING GUARDRAIL, PROTECT
DURING CONSTRUCTION
T ENERATCR EXISTING SELF-SUPPORT. TOWER,
L A T PROTECT DURING CONSTRUCTION
REAL—ESTATE ,
1C VERIEY LOCATION w
TENANT UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL SERVICE & CONTROLS 10
TOWER/BUILDING OWNER GENERATOR, SAWCUT EXISTING SURFACE AND PATCH w/ SIMILAR
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR SERVICE INSTALLATION, FIELD LOCATE
EXISTING GROUND RIMG, AND SERVICES, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUECYON, SEE DETALS 2/A—3 AND 3/A-2
: EXISTING SHELTER, PROTECT
CURING CONSTRUCTION
N

COMPOUND PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

dib/a Varizon Wircloss

CHICAGO SMSA




Exhibit 3 - Revised
Plans and Specifications for the Building

(See attached document)




SEQUENCE QF CONSTRUCTION ww-oi-so-g7-om

1. ELECTRICAL, CGNTRACTOR TQ INSTALL TEMPORARY FEEDER FROM EXISTING
MAIN CIRDLIT BREAKER TC EXISTING PANEL. TEMPORARY FEEDER T0 BE (3) 3/0
AND (1) 4 GROUND THHN CABLE. DO NOT TERMINATE AT MCB DR PANEL AT THIS
TIME.

2 ELECTRE; CONTRACTOR 70 OPEN MAIN BREAKER T DISCONNECT POWER.

3, DISCONNECT FEEDER FROM EXISTING MANUAL TRAMSFER SWITCH TO EXISTING PANEL
AND EXISTING MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER TO £MSTING MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH.

5, TERMINATE TEMPORARY FEEDER AT EXISTING PANEL AND EXISTING MAIN BREAKER.
5. CLOSE MAIN BREAKER TO TURN POWER BACK ON.

6. REMOVE EXTING MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH, MAIN SWTCH AND EXISTING PORTABLE
GENERATOR PLUG AND CORRESPONDING FEEDERS. PATCH ALL HOLES IN WALL TO
WATCH SURRDUNDING AREA IF NECESSARY.

7. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO EXCAVATE FOR THE GENERATOR GROUND GRID AND
FOR THE CONNECTION TC THE BUILDING GROUND CRID AS CALLED FOR ON THE NEW
SITE PLAN. AS WELL AS EXCAVATE FOR THE CONDUITS FROM THE GENERATOR TO THE
BUI! JING, CALL OWNER FOR iNSPECTION. ALSO NOTIFY LUCAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR
IF RIDURED.

B. INSTALL GENERATOR GROUND GRID, DRIVEN GROUNO RODS, CONDUITS FROM
GENERATOR TO BUILDING. MAKE TERMMATION AT BUILDING GROUND CRID AS CALLED
FOR OM THE PLAN. CALL OWNER AND THE ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR FCR INSPECTIONS
PRIGR TO BACKALL

10, RECEIVE. HANDLE, SET, INSTALL GENERATOR AND TRANSFER SWTCH AS SHOWN ON
THE PLANS. PULL IN CONDUCTORS FROM GENERATOR TO TRANSFER SWITCH.
TERMINATE CONDUCTORS AT GENERATOR MAIN BREAKER AND AT GENERATOR POWER
LUGS IN TRANSFER SWITCH.

11, EXTEND NEW 2° EMT CONDUIT FROM NEW TRANSFER SWTCH TG EXISENG LOAD
CENTER AND EXTEND (3} 3/0 THHN AND {1) 4 GREEN GROUND FROM LOAD LUGS IN
TRANSFER SWITCH TO EXISTING LOAD CENTER. DO NOT TERMINATE N LOAD CENTER
AT THIS TIME

12, OPEN MAIN BREAKER TO TURN OFF POWER. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY
FEEDER.

13, TERMINATE NEW ATS TO EXISTING MAIN BREAKER (LOAD SIDE) AND NEW ATS TO
EXISTING PANEL. CLOSE MAIN BREAKER 10 TURN POWER BACK ON.

14. NOTIFY OWNER OF READINESS FOR START UP TEST AND HAVE THERMFLO PROVIDE
START UP TESTS AS SPECIFED.

15. WIRE FROM TRANSFER SWTCH TO ALARM WIRING BLOCK. SEE TERMINATION
SCHEDULE ON THIS SHEET. CALL DWNER AND ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR FOR FINAL
INSPECTION,

16, BLECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE “DOCUMENT CLOSE OUT BINDER™ DNE FOR
SITE AND ONE FOR THE OWNER. BINDER TO CONTIST OF, BUT NOT UMITED TO.

A. WARRANTY INFORMATION
E. INSTALLATICN DOCUMENTATION

1. DRAWINGS
2. SCHEMATICS

C. AS-BUILT DRAWINGS

D. PHOTDS OF CONSTRUCTION/INSTALLATION
1. DEPTHS OF CONDUITS AND GROUND LEAD SHOWING TAPE DROP
2. DELIVERY OF THE GENERATOR
3. ALL STAGES OF GENERATOR INSTALLATION

E COPIES OF ALL PERMITS NEEOED

F. FINAL LIEU WAVERS

C. ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUESTED BY THE PROJECT MANAGER

NOTE:

THIS REPRESENTS A TYPICAL
GROUND CABLE INSTALLATION
FOR THE GEMNERATOR.
REFERENCE PLANS ON SHEETS
A—1 FOR EXACT EQUiPMENT
LCCATION AND ORIEN “ATION.

NEW TEMANT GENERATCR

EXISTING SHELTER GROUND
RING (TYP.), FIELD VERIFY
EXACT LOCATION, PROTECT
DURING CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING SHELTER. PROTECT
DURING CONSTRUCTION

S
s MR e,
. R Y
"

X ~Dsa-paaas®,
{ ucenssn %
L PROFESSIDHAL §

¢

...
IP

EXDTHERMIC WELD
CONNECTION {TYP.}

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CHICAGO SMSA
dib/a Vertzon Wireiess

2 AWG SOLID TINNED BCw L o
GROUND CONNECTION R
FROM GENERATOR FRAME M,
TO EXISTING BURIED Rt DOWNERS
GROUND RiNG GROVE
e gl
ey s CUATE BT, & MACIOE PL
Signghurg: DOWNERS GROVE L 60873
Flzy Ll E BELRRRPORT T
Lotz GROUNDING
i AP P DETAILS
TYPICAL SHELTER GROUNDING PLAN Exp. Dole —

SCALE: NONE

E-3




	Verizon-801-Amd-MM.pdf
	1_Verizon-Ant-801-1stAmd-Res.pdf
	2_Verizon-801-Agr&Att.pdf

